Industrial Measurement Transmitters for Critical
Climate
NEW!
testo 6651
testo 6681
%RH
°C/°F
°Ctd

The humidity measurement transmitter for critical climate (testo 6651) is generally customer-specifically configured, adjusted and delivered.
Please select the measurement transmitter you require step by step.
Order example measurement transmitter testo 6651
Housing with display with menu in English
4 to 20 mA (2-wire)
Cable input M16/M20
Factory setting channel 1:
%RH with scaling min 0 %, max 100 %*
Factory setting channel 2:
°C with scaling min -10 °C, max 70 °C*
without relay
Instruction manual in German + English
� 0555 6651  A01 / B01 / C02 / D01 / F01 /
G02 / -10 / +70 / H00 / K01
* The standard scaling is delivered without “min” and “max”
15
Ordering options probe range testo 6600
L01 L02 L03 L04 L05
X – – – –
– – – X –
X – – – X
– X X X –
– – – – X
Ordering pprocedure:
The measurement transmitter and the probes can be ordered independently of each other, (thanks to the digital probe interface), cf order
examples above.
If the measurement transmitter and the probe order are to be assembled together, their order codes are combined in the distribution set 0563
6681
0555 6600 Lxx Mxx
L01
L02

Probe length 500 mm
Nxx Pxx
Order example probe
Duct probe (-20 to +70 °C are sufficient)
Sintered stainless steel filter
Probe length 280 mm
� 0555 6600  L02 / M01 / N23 / P28
16
Technical data measurement transmitter 6651
FURTHER OUTPUTS
ANALOG OUTPUT (uniform for all channels, specify when ordering)
SENSOR (more data see probes)
Housing Plastic
GENERAL
Dimensions 122 x 162 x 77 mm (without probe)
Weight 0.62 kg (without probe)
Display 2-line LCD with clear-text line (optional) and relay status display
Resolution display 0.1 %RH / 0.1 °C
Cable screw fitting M 16 x 1.5 (2x) with inner diameter 4-8 mm
M 20 x 1.5 (2x) with inner diameter 6-12 mm
Probe connection Digital plug-in connection
Voltage supply 2-wire: 24 VDC ±10 %
4-wire: 20 to 30 VAC/DC, 200 mA max. current consumption
Protection class IP 65
EMC 2004/108/EG
Operating temperature housing -40 to +70 °C, with display 0 to +50 °C
Storage temperature -40 to +80 °C
Measurement parameters Temperature in °C / °F
Relative humidity %rF / %RH
Dewpoint in °Ctd / °Ftd
Measurement medium Air, nitrogen, more on request: applicationsupport@testo.de
Humidity Testo humid. sensor, cap.
Reproduceability better than ±0.5 %RH
Measurement inaccuracy %RH cf. probe data
Reaction time without protective filter t 90 max. 10 s
-60 to +100 °Ctd or -76 to +212 °Ftd
Measuring
range
Humidity
Temperature
Dewpoint
0 to 100 %RH
Probes 6601 6602 6603 6604 6605
-20 to +70 °C -20 to +70 °C -30 to +150 °C -20 to +70 °C -30 to +150 °C
Quantity 2 channels (type analog signal uniform for both channels, specify when ordering)
Relays 4 relays (free allocation to measurement channels or as collective alarm), up to 256 VAC / 3 A, NC/C/NO (optional)
Digital output Mini DIN for Testo P2A parameterization software and Testo portable instruments 400/650 (optional)
Current/accuracy 4 to 20 mA ±0.03 mA (2-wire)
0 to 20 mA ±0.03 mA (4-wire)
4 to 20 mA ±0.03 mA (4-wire) for heated sensor technology
Voltage/accuracy 0 to 1 V ±1.5 mV (4-wire)
0 to 5 V ±7.5 mV (4-wire)
0 to 10 V ±15 mV (4-wire)
Galvanic isolation Galvanic isolation of the output channels (2-wire and 4-wire), isolation of supply from outputs (4-wire)
Resolution 12 bit
Maximum load 2-wire 12 VDC: 100 Ohm
24 VDC: 500 Ohm
30 VDC: 625 Ohm
4-wire 500 Ohm
Accessories testo 6651 see page 26

IM Chinese-English
Cxx Dxx Exx Fxx Gxx Hxx Ixx Jxx Kxx
Order example measurement transmitter testo 6681
Housing with display with menu in English
4 to 20 mA (4-wire)
Cable input M16/M20
Factory setting channel 1:
°Ctpd with scaling min 0 °Ctd, max 100 °Ctd*
Factory setting channel 2:
°C with scaling min -10 °C, max 70 °C*
with relay
without 3rd channel
Instruction manual in Spanish + English
� 0555 6681  A01 / B06 / C02 / D01 / F04 / 0 / 100 /
G02 / -10 / +70 / H01 / I00 / K03
Clear-text language
* The standard scaling is delivered without “min” and “max”
C
ha
nn
el
 3
*
=
C
ha
nn
el
 1
*
=
C
ha
nn
el
 2
*
=
23
Ordering options probe range testo 6610
L11 L12 L13 L14 L15 L17
X – – – – –
– – X – – –
X X X X X X
– X X – – –
– X X X X X
– X X – – –
Ordering pprocedure:
The measurement transmitter and the probes can be ordered independently of each other, (thanks to the digital probe interface), cf order
examples above.
If the measurement transmitter and the probe order are to be assembled together, their order codes are combined in the distribution set 0563
6681
0555 6610 Lxx Mxx
L11
L12

Probe length  800 mm
Nxx Pxx
Order example probe 6613
Cable probe, -40 to +180 °C
Sintered stainless steel filter
Cable length 2 m
Probe length 300 mm
� 0555 6610  L13 / M01 / N02 / P30
specially for high humidity
L11 L12 L13 L14 L15 L17
X – – – – –
– – X X X X
– – X X X X
– – X X X X
– – X X X X
– X – – – –
24
Technical data measurement transmitter testo 6681
FURTHER OUTPUTS
ANALOG OUTPUT (uniform for all channels, specify when ordering)
SENSOR (more data see probes)
Housing Metal
GENERAL
Dimensions 122 x 162 x 77 mm (without probe)
Weight 1.5 kg (without probe)
Display 2-line LCD with clear-text line (optional) and relay status display
Resolution display 0.1 %RH / 0.1 °C
Cable screw fitting
(Code D01)
M 16 x 1.5 (2x) with inner diameter 4-8 mm
M 20 x 1.5 (2x) with inner diameter 6-12 mm
Probe connection Digital plug-in connection
Voltage supply 2-wire: 24 VDC ±10 %
4-wire: 20 to 30 VAC/DC, 200 mA max. current consumption
Protection class IP 65
EMC 2004/108/EG
Operating temperature housing -40 to +70 °C, with display 0 to +50 °C
Storage temperature -40 to +80 °C
Measurement parameters Dependent on probe, altogether are available:
Temperature in °C / °F; relative humidity %rF (%RH); dewpoint in °Ctd (°Ftd); pressure dewpoint in °Ctpd (°Ftpd); absolute humidity in g/m3
(gr/ft3); degree of humidity in g/kg (gr/lb); enthalpy in kJ/kg (BTU/lb); psychrometer temperature in °Ctw (°Ftw); water vapour partial
pressure in hPa / H2O; water content in ppm vol / % Vol; mixture dewpoint H2O2 / in °Ctm / °Ftm
Measurement medium Air, nitrogen, more on request: applicationsupport@testo.de
Humidity Testo humid. sensor, cap.
Reproduceability better than ±0.5 %RH
Measurement inaccuracy %RH cf. probe data
Reaction time without protective filter t 90 max. 10 s
Measuring range
(Standard scaling)
%RH °Ctd °Ftd
0 to 100 -80 to +100
Measuring
range
Humidity
Temperature
0 to 100 %RH
Probes 6611 6612 6613 6614 6615
-60 to +30 °Ctpd
6617
0 to 100 %RH
-20 to +70 °C -30 to +150 °C -40 to +180 °C -40 to +180 °C -40 to +180 °C -40 to +180 °C
Quantity 2 channels (type analog signal uniform for both channels, specify when ordering)
additional 3rd channel (optional)
Relays 4 relays (free allocation to measurement channels or as collective alarm), up to 256 VAC / 3 A, NC/C/NO (optional)
Digital output Mini DIN for Testo P2A parameterization software and Testo portable instruments 400/650 (optional)
Profibus-DP (optional as an intermediate layer)
Current/accuracy 4 to 20 mA ±0.03 mA (2-wire)
0 to 20 mA ±0.03 mA (4-wire)
4 to 20 mA ±0.03 mA (4-wire) for heated sensor technology
Voltage/accuracy 0 to 1 V ±1.5 mV (4-wire)
0 to 5 V ±7.5 mV (4-wire)
0 to 10 V ±15 mV (4-wire)
Galvanic isolation Galvanic isolation of the output channels (2-wire and 4-wire), isolation of supply from outputs (4-wire)